

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1463 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 354 OF 2018**

Mrudula Laxmikant Ande ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1485 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 352 OF 2018**

Ms. Shakuntala Sheena Shetty ... Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Public Service Commission & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1576 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 353 OF 2018**

Vijaymala Mahadeo Pawar ... Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Public Service Commission & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. P. S. Talekar a/w Ms. Madhavi Ayappan for Petitioner in Writ Petition (L) No. 1463 of 2018.
Ms. Gouri Godse for Petitioner in Writ Petition (L) No. 1485 of 2018.
Mr. Chaitanya Nikte for Petitioner in Writ Petition (L) No. 1576 of 2018.
Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for Respondent – State.
Mr. N. P. Dalvi for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR AND
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ.**

DATE : JUNE 4, 2018.

P.C.

. The learned Counsel for the Respondent – Corporation undertakes to supply copy of the Notice of Motions to the Counsel for the Petitioner during the course of the day.

2. Reply, if any, may be filed by the Petitioners within three weeks.

3. Re-verification in Writ Petition (L) No. 1485 of 2018 is dispensed with. Time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks.

4. In the meantime, Respondents be filed Affidavit in-reply, if any, within three weeks.

5. List the matters after three weeks i.e. on 25th June 2018.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)