

SAS

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY******ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1463 OF 2018**WITH**NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.354 OF 2018*

Mrudula Laxmikant Ande

Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra &amp; Ors.

..Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1485 OF 2018

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.352 OF 2018

Ms. Shakuntala Sheena Shetty

..Petitioner.

V/s.

Maharashtra Public Service Commission &amp; Ors...Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1576 OF 2018

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.353 OF 2018

Vijaymala Mahadeo Pawar

..Petitioner

V/s.

Maharashtra Public Service Commission &amp; Ors...Respondents

Mr.S.S.Pakale with Ms.,Trupti Puranik for MCGM.

Mr.Kiran Bapat i/b. Ms.Chaitanya Nikte for petitioner in WPL/  
1576/18.

Ms.Gouri Godse for Petitioner in WPL/1485/18.

Ms.Madhavi Ayappan i/b. Talekar for petitioner in WPL/1463/18.

Mr.Shamrao B.Gore, AGP for Respondent – State.

Mr. N. P. Dalvi for Respondent No.1-MPSC in WPL/1463/18.

**CORAM: SHANTANU KEMKAR AND  
NITIN W.SAMBRE, JJ.**

**DATE : JUNE 14, 2018**

**PC.:-**

List the matter on June 21, 2018.

2. In the meanwhile, it is open for the parties to complete their pleadings.

3. The learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 Maharashtra Public Service Commission in Writ Petition (L) No.1463 of 2018 submits that respondent No.1 will not be filing any reply in the petition.

**(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)**

**(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)**