

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1463 OF 2018

Mrudula Laxmikant AndePetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Chief Secretary And 10 Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1576 OF 2018

Vijaymala Mahadeo PawarPetitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) LODGING NO. 353 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO . 1576 OF 2018

Vijaymala Mahadeo PawarPetitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1485 OF 2018

Shakuntala Sheena ShettyPetitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission Through Chairman And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) LODGING NO. 352 OF 2018
In
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO . 1485 OF 2018

Shakuntala Sheena ShettyPetitioner
V/S
Maharashtra Public Service CommissionRespondent
Through Chairman And 2 Ors.

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) LODGING NO. 354 OF 2018
In
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO . 1463 OF 2018

Mrudula Laxmikant AndePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its ChiefRespondent
Secretary And 10 Ors.

Mr. S.B. Talekar a/w. Ms. Madhavi Ayappan i/by. M/s. Talekar
and Associates for Petitioner in WPL/1463/2018.

Mr.S.S. Pakale, Sr. Adv. a/w. Ms. Trupti Puranik for MCGM.

Mr.Kiran Bapat i/b. Ms.Chaitanya Nikte for petitioner in WPL/
1576/18.

Ms.Gauri Godse for Petitioner in WPL/1485/18.

Mr.Shamrao B.Gore, AGP for Respondent â€œ State.

Mr. N. P. Dalvi for Respondent No.1-MPSC in WPL/1463/18.

CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ

DATE : 21st June, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 25.06.2018.

(ASSOCIATE)