

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) LODGING NO. 354 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO . 1463 OF 2018

Mrudula Laxmikant AndePetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its ChiefRespondent
Secretary And 10 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1576 OF 2018

Vijaymala Mahadeo PawarPetitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission And 2Respondent
Ors

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) LODGING NO. 353 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO . 1576 OF 2018

Vijaymala Mahadeo PawarPetitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission And 2Respondent
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1485 OF 2018

Shakuntala Sheena ShettyPetitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service CommissionRespondent
Through Chairman And 2 Ors.

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) LODGING NO. 352 OF 2018
In
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO . 1485 OF 2018

Shakuntala Sheena ShettyPetitioner
V/S
Maharashtra Public Service CommissionRespondent
Through Chairman And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1463 OF 2018

Mrudula Laxmikant AndePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its ChiefRespondent
Secretary And 10 Ors.

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 200 OF 2018
In
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO . 1463 OF 2018

Mrudula Laxmikant AndePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its ChiefRespondent
Secretary And 10 Ors.

--
--

CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &

K. K. SONAWANE, JJ

DATE : 10th September, 2018

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, adjourned to 3rd October 2018.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue until then.

(ASSOCIATE)