

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1463 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.354 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1463 OF 2018**

**Mrudula Laxmikant Ande ..Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1576 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.353 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1576 OF 2018**

**Vijaymala Mahadeo Pawar ..Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Public Service Commission
and others ..Respondents**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1485 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) No.352 of 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1485 OF 2018**

**Shakuntala Sheena Shetty ..Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Public Service Commission
and others ..Respondents**

Mr. Satish Talekar a/w Ms. Madhavi Ayyapan I/by M/s. Talekar and Associates, Advocate for the Petitioner WPL No.1463 of 2018 & for Applicant in NMWL No.354 of 2018.

Mr. Kiran Bapat I/by Mr. Chaitanya Nikte, Advocate for the Petitioner in WPL No.1576 of 2018 & for Applicant in NMWL No.353 of 2018.

Mr. Rohit Joshi I/by Ms. Gauri Godse, Advocate for the Petitioner in WPL No.1485 of 2017 & for Applicant in NMWL No.352 of 2018.

Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP for Respondent – State in all the Writ Petitions.

Mr. Sagar Patil I/by J. J. Xavier, Advocate for Respondent No.3 in WPL No.1463 of 2018 & for Respondent No.2 in WPL No.1576 of 2018 & WPL No.1485 of 2018.

Mr. Sanjay Shinde, Advocate for Respondent No.4 in WPL No.1485 of 2018 & WPL No.1576 of 2018 & for Respondent No.6 in WPL No.1463 of 2018.

CORAM : B. R. GAVAI &

N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.

DATE : 14th JANUARY, 2019

P.C.

Stand over to 28th January 2019, at the request of Respondents. The parties to complete the pleadings within the aforesaid period.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

[B. R. GAVAI, J.]