

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER ORDER LODGING NO. 564 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO . 1576 OF 2018

Vijaymala Mahadeo PawarPetitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission And 3Respondent

Ors

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 78 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO . 1576 OF 2018

Vijaymala Mahadeo PawarPetitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission And 2Respondent

Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1576 OF 2018

Vijaymala Mahadeo PawarPetitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission And 2Respondent

Ors

Mr.Chaitanya Nikte For the Petitioners.

Mr.S.S.Pakale a/w.Mr.Vinod Mahadik for R-3-MCGM

Mr.Sanjay Prabhakar Shinde for Resp No. 4

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SURENDRA PANDHARINATH TAVADE, JJ**

DATE : 6th December, 2019

P.C. :

No Order.

(ASSOCIATE)