

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2271 OF 2020  
IN  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1576 OF 2018**

Vijaymala Mahadeo Pawar ...Applicant  
In The Matter Between  
Vijaymala Mahadeo Pawar ...Petitioner  
vs.  
Maharashtra Public Service Commission & Ors. ...Respondents

-----  
Mr. Surel Shah a/w Mr. Prasad Sarvankar i/b Mr. Chaitanya Nikte for the Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for Respondent No. 3.  
Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV AND  
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2021.**

**P.C. :**

1. Perused the Interim Application. Writ Petition (L) No. 1576 of 2018 was dismissed for non-compliance of the office objections.
2. Heard Learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant. He submits that some matters were tagged together, therefore, the office objections were not removed. In view of the reasons given in the present application, the Writ Petition (L) No. 1576 of 2018 is restored subject to deposit fine amount of Rs. 5,000/- to the Chief

Minister's Relief Fund-COVID 19, within a period of two weeks from today.

**(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)**

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)**